



M/s VADSP Pharmaceuticals vs. Union of India

Cr.MMO No. 304 of 2022

14.06.2022 Present: Mr. Anand Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Jagan Nath, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Shashi Shirshoo, Central Government Counsel, for the respondent.

Cr.MMO No. 304 of 2022

Further three weeks' time, as prayed, is granted to file reply on behalf of respondent.

List on *28th July, 2022*.

Cr.MP No. 1067 of 2022

Reply, as prayed, be filed within three weeks. List for consideration along with main petition.

Till next date of hearing, further proceedings in Complaint Case No. 14/3 of 2022, dated 24.1.2022 titled Union of India vs. M/s VADSP Pharmaceuticals pending in the trial Court shall be deferred.

Parties may produce a downloaded copy of the order passed by the Court before the trial Court and the trial Court shall not insist for the certified copy of order, rather passing of order can be verified from the web-page of this Court.

June 14, 2022
(ms)

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge