



2026:HHC:15077

**M/s VADSP Pharmaceuticals vs. Union of India
Cr.MMO No. 304 of 2022**

28.07.2022 Present: Mr. Anand Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Jagan Nath,
Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Assistant Solicitor General of
India, for the respondent.

Cr.MMO No. 304 of 2022

Further three weeks time, as prayed, is granted to file
reply on behalf of respondent.

List on 7.09.2022.

Cr.MP No. 1067 of 2022

Reply be filed within three weeks.

List alongwith main petition

Interim to continue till next date of hearing.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

July 28, 2022

(veena)