



2026:HHC:15077

M/s VADSP Pharmaceuticals & others vs. Union of India

Cr.MMO No. 304 of 2022

13.12.2022 Present: Mr.Anand Sharma, Senior Advocate, alongwith Mr.Karan Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Shashi Shirshoo, Central Government Counsel, for the respondent.

Reply, stated to have been filed yesterday, is not on record. Be taken on record, if in order. Rejoinder thereto, be filed within four weeks.

List thereafter.

Interim to continue till next date of hearing.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

December 13, 2022
(Purohit)