



2026:HHC:15077

**M/s VADSP Pharmaceuticals & ors. Vs. Union of India**

**Cr. MMO No. 304 of 2022**

4.8.2025 Present: Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.  
Mr. Shashi Shirshoo, Central Government Counsel, for the respondent.

Although, arguments were heard on 17.7.2025, however, while dictating the judgment, this Court has come across certain ambiguity, which has to be cleared.

For that purpose, list on 11.8.2025.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

**August 4, 2025**  
(kalpana)