



2026:HHC:15077

**M/s VADSP Pharmaceuticals & Ors. vs. Union of India**

**Cr.MMO No.304 of 2022**

10.09.2025 Present: Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.  
Mr. Shashi Shirshoo, Central Government Counsel,  
for the respondent.

**Cr.MP No.3886 of 2025**

Reply not filed. Needful be done on or before the  
next date of hearing.

List on **08.10.2025**.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

**September 10, 2025**  
*(parmod)*